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4 Augus 1987 
Fr dom of I n for ma t i on Ac t (5 U. S .C . 5 5 2) Re qu es t / App eal 
CHARLES N. WILSO N 
R cords Ma nager 
D partment o f th e Ai r For ce 
Headquarters 93 d Comb a t S upport Group 
Castle Air For ce Ba se , CA 
95342-5 000 

Dea r Mr. Wil s on: 

S i r this letter is in response to your reply (see enclo s ure 
A); with regard to TWO copies of the "MAJ ESTIC-12" document 
t hat WERE "seized" from me by AFOSI agent JANICE E . HALGRE N 
( s e e enclosure B) on July 10 1987, at Castle AFB. 

Permit me to expalin-

While on vacation my wife and I visited the Air Force Museu m·, · 
adjacent to Castle AFB. While at the indoor museum ther e , I 
chanced to get into a conversation with an elderly gentle man 
attendent about the authenticity of the "MAJESTIC-12" 
d ocument. He suggested that I go next door to Castle AFB and 
contact the Adjutant General for he might be able to tell me 
if the document is genuine. 

Th i s I a t tempted to do but got involved with one security 
g u a r d after another; higher and higher up the line until 
even tually I was asked to enter Castle AFB accompanied by 
THRE E AFOSI agents. 

I spent nearly THREE HOURS explaining how the "MAJESTIC-1~" 
d o c ume p t came into my possession while my wife waited for me 
at the Air Force museum! 

Upon surrendering the TWO copies of the "MAJESTIC-12M 
document that I had, I was given this receipt (see enclosure 
B) and was told that if the "MAJESTIC-12" document was a 
phony OR if it HAD been properly declassified; "It would be 
returned to me"; ostensibly with the proper declassification 
stamps to PROVE its authenticity. 

While the AFOSI agent (Halgren) was examining some other 
documentation I had in my possession, from the same source as 
the "MAJESTIC-12" document; I was inadvertently(?) provided a 
copy of the regulations which bade the seizure of the 
"MAJESTIC-12 " document from me. Upon noting that the 
regulations were not a part of my inspected belongings, I 
returned them to another of the AFOSI agents there. 
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When I did not receive word or the return of my documents, I 
called a gentleman (Maj. GARY K. HAGER) at Norton AFB, whos 
name HAD been given to me by one of the AFOSI agents at 
Castle AFB. I told him of the incident and he laughed at the 
idea that anyone in AFOSI at Castle AFB would seize a 
document ("MAJESTIC-12") that purports the crash of an object ., 
of obvious extraterrestrial origin includ~ng the cadavers of 
4 "extra-terrestrial- biological-entities'. I told him that 
I believed that I should make a FOIA for the return and 
AUTHENTICATION of the "MAJESTIC-12" documents and he stated 
that that was the proper thing to do! 

I acted in good faith! My simple intention was to 
authenticate or repudiate the "MAJESTIC-12" document as HAD 
been suggested to me at the Air Force Museum. Your response 
(see enclosure A), however, neglects to mention ANY of the 
FACTS and simply implies that I am requesting a "copy of 
regulations" and "whether such information exists"; THAT IS 
NOT THE CASE! I only made a request for "YOUR" (AFOSI) 
regulations because I SAW THEM! "YOU" (AFOSI) used them to 
seize my documentation; i.e., the "MAJESTIC-12" copies that I 
had shown to "YOUR" people! Your letter is an OBFUSCATION 
and evades the WHOLE issue; I, therefore respecfully request-

1. The immediate return of my TWO "MAJESTIC-12" documents 
WITH TH E APPROPRIATE DECLASSIFICATION STAMPS! 

2. An explanation as to why ANYONE should be treated in a 
manner that implies that the United States Air Force MUST 
resort to deception and evasion to a simple question- "Can 
you tell me if this document is authentic?" 

Sir This IS the UNITED STATES of AMERICA not the Soviet 
Union! 

Thank you for your time. 

Sincerely 
~ ~ . ~ 
Lee M. Graham 
526 W. Maple 
Monrovia, CA 
91016 
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2 0 July 1987 
Fre dom of Ingformatio n Act Request 
(5 u.s.c. 552) 
JA ICE E. HALGREN, AFOSI 
Castle AFB, CA 
95342-5000 

Dear Ms. Halgre n: 

This is a formal Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) 
Request for the following-

1. I respectfully request the return of the TWO copies of the 
documents (see enclosure A) I surrendered to you on 10 July 
1987 with the appropriate declassification stamps thereto 
applied . 

2. I respectfully request a copy of the regulations you 
consulted which bade you to seize (see enclosure A) the above 
indicated documents from me. 

Thank you for y our time. 

Sincerely 

~ A . ~ -
Lee M. Graham 
526 W. Maple 
Monrovia, CA 
91016 
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Le H. Graham 
526 W. Maple 
Monrovia, CA 91016 

Dar Sir 

D PART M NT OF TH A IR FORC 

Ml. A (J QU AUT P9 9 0 C O MO A f SUP P 0 U1 G U OUP •S A C , 

C A5f'Ll AIM f· O M f flA S(. , A lrOJ0'4t A OS • I · 000 

30 Jul 87 

Your 20 Jul 87 Freedom of Information letter concerning copy of regulations 
was referred to Air Force Office of Special Investigations/DADF; Bolling 
AFB, DC 20332-6001. 

They will determine within 10 workdays after receipt of your request 
(excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays) whether such information exists 
and if it should be disclosed or withheld. 

Sincerely 

CHARLES 
Records Manager 

""· - - - · t ....:.. -
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5 Au us t 1987 

Jan ie E. Halgr n, AFOSI 

Castle AFB 

95342- 5000 

Madam : 

This is a formal DEMAND for you t o immedia t ely r eturn t o me the 

t~o (2) copies of my documents you SEIZED on 10 July 1987 . 

A copy of the receipt you f!11Ve me for them is enclosed ) a s EJCHIBIT •A •. 

Sincerely, 

:£--~-/~-
Lee M. Graham 
526 W. Maple 
Monrovia , CA 
91016 

Stateof CALIFORNI A 

~CountyotLOS ANGELES, 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
NORMAN N HOLT 

t,OTARY PUBLIC • CALIFOR NIA . 

SAN BERNARDINO coum 
MJ comm. upira APR 11, 1'819 

On thla the 3RD day of _A_U_G_U_S_T ___ ~ ___ 198;7 before me, 

t. • 
NORMANN. HOLT 

the undersigned Notary Publlc, personally appeared 

LE E M . GRAHAM 

D personally known to me 
§e proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 

• 

to be the person(s) whose name(s) IS subscr ibed to the 
within Instrument, and acknowledged that HE executed i t . 

WITNESS my hand and offlclal seal. 

~2c22~~c2.?.a~!2'c!'2.c:~22:22c2.i!'ai~!a2~2:22'-2:Ne;oii!liiti!:'ci-!!2:2.~!:'<!s!:'<!:g::ac n::a:e;tue;r:!',iiei!:'ch!:2:222:8~:222:2:i~!:2:2!2:2222e2'8'2'Z:<~~2.:2ZZ..~/· 
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DoD 5200 .l-R 

·; 
CHAPTER VI 

COHPROHISE OF CLASSIFIED INFOIUtATION 

6-100 Policy 

Compromise of classified information presents a threat to the national 
security. Once a compromise is knovn to have occurred, the seriousness 
of damage to U. S . interests must be determined a nd appropriate measures 
taken to negate or minimi z e the ~dverse effect of such compromise. \./hen 
possible , action also should be taken to regain custody of the documents 
or material that were compromised . In all case s , however, appropr iate 
action must be taken to identify the source and reason for the compro-
mise and remedial action taken to ensure further compromis es do not I 
o cc ur . The provisions of DoD Instruction 5200 . 22 and DoD Directive 
5 2 10.50 (references (jj) and (kk)) apply to compromises covered by this 
Chapter . 

6-101 Cryptographic Information 

The procedures for handling compromises of cryptographic information 
are set forth in NSA KAG I-D (reference (bb)). 

6-102 Responsibility of Discoverer 

a. Any person who has knowled ge of the actual or possible compro­
mise (as defined in subsection 1-308) of classified information shall 
immediately report such fact to the security manager of the person's 
activity ( see subsection 13-304). 

b . Any person who discovers classified information out of proper 
control shall take custody of such information and safeguard it in an 
appropriate manner, and shall notify immediately an appropriate security 
authority. 

6-103 Preliminary Inquiry 

A designated ~esponsible official shall initiate a preliminary in­
quiry to determine the circumstances surrounding the actual or possible 
compromise. The preliminary inquiry shall establish one of the following: 

a. That a compromise of classified information did not occur; 

b . That a compromise of classified information did occur but the 
compromise could not reasonably be expected to cause damage to the 
national security . If, in such instances, the official finds no indica­
tion of significant security weakness, the report of preliminary inquiry 
will be sufficient to resolve the incident and, when appropriate, sup­
port the administrative s anctions under subsection 14-101; or 

c . That compromise of classified information did occur and that the 
probability of damage to the national security cannot be disco~nted. 
Upon this determination, the responaible official shall: 

VI-1 
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1. Report the circwaatancea of the compromise to an appropriate 
authority as specified in DoD Component instructions; 

2. If the responsible official is the originator, take the 
action prescribed 'n subsection 6-~06; and 

3. If the responsible official is not the originator, notify 
the originator of the known details of the compromise, including identi­
fic tion of the classified information. If the originator ia unknown, 
notific tion will be sent to the office specified in DoD Component 
instructions. 

6-104 Investi ation 

If it is determined that further investigation is warranted, such 
investigation will include the following: 

a . Complete identification of each item of classified information 
involved; 

b. A thorough search for the classified information; 

c. Identification of any person or procedure responsible for the • -­
compromise. Any person so identified shall be apprised of the nature 
and circumstances of the compromise and be provided an opportunity to 
reply to the violation charged. If such person does not choose to make 
a statement, this fact shall be included in the report of investigation; 

d. A statement that compromise of classified information occurred 
or is probable, and the cause of the loss or compromise; or a statement 
that compromise did not occur or that there is minimal risk of damage to 
the national security; and 

e. Compilation of the data in paragraphs a. through d., above, in a 
report to the authority ordering the investigation. 

6-105 Responsibility of Authority Ordering Investigation 

a. The report of investigation shall be reviewed to ensure com­
pliance with this Regulation and instructions issued by DoD Components. 

b. The recommendations contained in the report of investigation 
shall be reviewed to determine sufficiency of remedial, administrative, 
disciplinary, or legal action proposed and, if adequate, the report of 
investigation shall be forwarded with recommendations through supervisory 
channels. See subsectioni 14-101 and 14-102. 

6-106 Responsibility of Originator 

The originator or an official higher in the originator's super­
visory chain shall, upon receipt of notification of loss or probable 
compromise of classified information, take action as prescribed in 
s ubsection 2-210. 

VI-2 
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d Deliberate Co 

ap i onage and deliberate unauthorized diaclo■ure of claaai­
t on to he public shall be reported in accordance with DoD 

on 5200 .22 and DoD Directive 5210 . 50 (reference■ (jj) and (kk)) 
enting i asu ncea . 

Un u hor ' zed Absentees 

When an ind ' v ' dual who has had access to classifi ed i nformation is 
on un uthor ' zed absence , an inquiry as appropriate under the circum-

t nc , to include cons i deration of the length of absence and the degree 
of sensitivity of the classified information involved, shall be conducted 
to detect if there ar e any indications of activities, behavior, or 

s ociations that may be inimical to the interest of national security . 
When such indications are detected, a report shall be made to the DoD 
Component counterintelligence organization. 
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2 Ha y 1 9 09 

Freedom of I n fo m lo n Ac t R qu s t 
( 5 u . s . c . 5 52 ) 

Th e CIA In o m l o n R vi w Co mm Jt e 
J OHN H. WRIG HT 
In form · lo n nd · r i~a c y Coor d i nator 
Centrc\ l In e llig e nc e Ag e n c y 
Wa s hingto n, D ._c. 20 5 0 5 

Dear Hr. Wr ight : 

Sir, I am ma king a for ma l Free dom of Informa tion Act (5 
U.S.C . 5 52 ) reque s t for a photograph ( s uitable for fr a ming) 
of this ai rcr af t ( see e nc losed sketches A- 1 through ~ - 3) 
which I am l e d to be li e ye is called "The Goose" and is 
ost e nsi bly b?.se d e. t Gr00m L-?. ~e (l\REl\-SJ.), Nevad ;=t. 

Th e reason f o r my request is as follo1,,1s-

;._ 5 i cl -= £ r o 111 b E: i n g a ri a i r c r 2 £ t b u f £ i n t e r c s t e cl i n u n u s u a 1 
a i r c r a E t d e s i g n s , I a tn ,3 f r i e n d o f M r . W I LL I AM L. HOO RE v h o 
v rote t he b oo ).: "The F:os1.Je ll Incide n t ". 

"The Ros·., e ll Incident" pu r [.)o rts t o be an account o[ the crash 
of a r e co nnais s ance aircraf t of e x tr a terrestrial origin in 
the des ert of the Stat"::. o f Ne 1.J Mexic o in July. of 1947. 

Hr. Moo re has indica ted to me that be cause of the book "The 
R o s ·..; e l l I n c i d e n t " h e i s a 1 1 e g e d t o ha v e be e n c o n t a c t e d by a n 
allege d Uni t e d S ta t es government intelligence agent he named 
" FALCON" . 

It is ost ~nsibly "FALCON" vho engineered(?) the release of 
thi: "3RI EF ING DOC UMENT: OPERATION MAJESTIC 12" to Mr. WILLIAM 
L. MOOR E and Hr. JAIME SH~NDERl\. 

And , it is ost ensi bly "FALCON" vho indicated to Hr. WILLIAM 
L . MOORE tha t h~ (Bill) find someone though whom the 
" BP. IErING DOCUMENT : O?ERATION MAJESTIC 12" could be lear.ed to 
t h e A m e r i ca n p •J b 1 i c . I a 1 1 e g e t ha t I ( L e e Ha r v i n G r a ha m ) am 
the p i g eo n(?) 1,11, o got set up for that "leak". 

I, , .... .. . , ' .. .. . ... ••\,I 
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Se.Ptember 1986 

Mr. PHILIP J . KLASS 
404 "N" Street Southwest 
Washington, D. C. 
20024 

Dear Mr. Klass : 

V 

Sir , I am writing this letter seeking some very simple answers to questions about the 
documentation I herein provide you with-

When we met (see enclosure A) , I showed you the letter you had written to me earlier , 
stating that you had seen pictures of the stealth fighter aircraft in the Offices of 
AW & ST ( see enclosure B) . You read the lette~ ( in the comp:3,ny of two Aerojet Fhyis­
icists , good f riends of mine ) and did NOT deny that you had written the letter, only 
commented that due to old age you were getting forgetfull and had, therefore , for­
gotten that you had made such a statement . 

Sir, this appears to be a problem between you and I . I am quite willing to do the leg 
work to either authenticate or repudiate something and share the results with anyone 
who shows an interest therein . You CLAIM to have all of these "high placed" sources 
who can aut henticate or repudiate the areas 1I am currently researching , but will do 
no thing to assist me , onl y (by l etter) make all of these derogatory (ad hominem) state­
ments as to the lack of my credibility in light of your position as an Aerosp:1.ce 
writer. So lets get name calling out of the way and deal with the facts , NOT anec ­
dotal bantering! 

John Andrews (a good friend of mine) has designed a plas tic model ki t (see enclosure 
C) of an aricraft reuorted to be the USAF/Lockheed F- 19 stealth fighter ( see enclosure 
D). Others, however, challenge this allegation and deny that there i s such an air­
craft Project (see enclosure E). You (os tensibly) are in a posi tion t o clarify the 
issue having seen photographs of the alleged s teath fighter . 

1. Will you please comment upon the accuracy of John Andr ew 's model (see enclosure 
C) a l leged to be the USAF/ Lockheed F-19 s tealth fighter . 

On several occasions I have asked you to confirm t he exis t ence of a Mach 6 aircraf t I 
have ~llged to be the deployed/ operationa l replacement to the USAF/Lockheed SR-71 
Blackbird (see enclosure F) . Your responses ( see enclosures G and Cl ) only made fun 
of my attemnts. I ha ve , however , found individuals who are not as closed minded as 
you see enclosure H) . 

2 . Is the statement found in ( see enclosure H) suffic i ent enough i nformation f or you 
to do some digging and publish the r esul t s as you have claimed (see enclosure G)? 

I have talked wi th Mr . Bil l Gross, Chief of Command I nforma tion , Acting Historia n 
(J7 years ) Public Affairs Office , Bldg 122 , White Sands Miss ile Range , New Mexico 
88002 , about the "Roswell Incident " .while on vacation i n Augus t of this year (see 
enclosure I ) . 

Mr . Gross stated that when the aer i al ob j ect/ device (you a llege t o be a wea t her bal­
loon)' crashed in July of 1947 the Miss ile/ Range went on alert ( for a wea ther balloon?) 
believing there would be other simila r devices to crash . Thus t o clarify t he issue a nd 
show you good faith about determining the t ruth-

J. May. I see a letter from you t o Mr. Gross which indicates your interest in l earning 
the reason why the White Sands Miss i le Range went on a l ert with the crash of the ob­
ject featured in the " Ros well f ncident"? 

~ . 

May I DEt,ONSTRATE my good fa i th i n seeking the truth by sharing with you a FOIA 
(see enclosure M) I have ma.de regarding t he alleged "Roswell Incident" device. 
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Please NOTE my r eques t (see enclosure M) pr eda te s my knowledge of and rece ipt of 
your letter t o Mr . Bill Moore wh ich s uggests the very same t hing (see enclosure 0 ) . 
What makes you thiruc that Mr . Bil l Moore doesn ' t ha ve t he kind of documentat i on of 
whi ch you s peak? Perhaps i f you were more a micabl e t o Mr . Moore , you might l ea r n 
more about what i s goi n on. 

I have enclosed t hree drawings from t hree seperat e witnesses of a n unusually shaped 
a i rcraft t hey have alle~ed to have see n i n flight test at Groom Lake , Nevada (see 
e ncl osure J , Jl , a nd J2 ) . 

4. Can you make a n enqui :r:y o your os t ens ible "high placed sources" as t o the identity 
of this aircraft called "The Goose" and publish t he i nformati on i n AW & ST? 

I have alleged tha t there exists a connection bet ween the analyzed crashed flying 
saucer debris and an aircraft popularly referred to a s t he USAF/ Lockheed F-19 stealth 
fighter ( see enclosure K). 

5 . Wi ll you show me your good intentions at knowi ng the truth by writing a lett er 
t o Mr. Ben Ri ch ( President of t he Lockheed "Skunk Works"), a sking him to make an 
Offic ial denial to t his allegation (see enclosure K) which you may publish in AW & ST? 

I KNOW that (even if you had pictures in ha nd of t he alleged USAF/ Lockheed F- 19 stealth 
f i ght er and permission f rom USAF to publish same) Mr. Ben Rich will NOT deny this a l ­
l ega tion and I most serious l y doubt that you have the courage to a sk him , though I 
HAVE! 

I have alleged t hat this document (see enclosure L) is genuine which you published 
in t he "Skeptical Inquirer" as a phoney. Please NOTE the coy that you nublished in 
t hi s Journal IS the very one I gave you a copy of! I f you look a t it, you will see 
a n arrow pointing at the "SNOWBIRD" section of the document. I put that arrow there . 

Here are s ome t hings I think you should know about this document (see enclosure L) 
Thi s is not the original, but a retyped copy of same. The "unclassified" stam was 
put on i t by my friend Ron Regehr (with whom you hav orresponded). The whole doc ­
ument is eight or nine pages long and kept under k in a bank vault. The de clas s i ­
faca tion agency and stamps bei ng on the f irst pa The copy I was given, was pro ­
vided t o me f or t he SPEC IFIC purpose of shari same wi t h Mr. John Andrews f or him 
to a uthentica t e . I saw t he uncensored p:3.rt ( e page enclosed, see L) BEFD RE i t was 
censored t he way it i s, ergo , a declassifi 1/uncensor ed copy of this thing exist s. 
As recently a s Sept . 18 , 1986 t he Defe ns Investigat ive Service was making enquiri es 
about thi s document . Ro n Regehr s pent 2 hours tal king t o DIS agents about this 
(and other) UFO documentation we hav a ccumulated . I KNO W, because I was there wi t h 
Ron (at times , expl a ining how I ca to acqui r e what I have). The DIS agents went 
through ALL of t he material page y page ( INCLUDING your l etter, see enclosure B, 
for which they showed NO i nter t !). 

They (these agent s ) indica d that Ron and I had done NOTHING wrong, and DID NOT 
ask us t o s to p our resea did not (I RE PEAT), DID NOT (under a direct question) 
indica t e t ha t this doc ent was a phoney (as you have). Of all of the material that was 
presented to them (i uaing this letter, H), they were ONLY interested in xeroxing the 
UFD material (like ' NO WBIRD" and most curiously a drawing, see enclosure N) I have al­
leged t o be a ssoc · ted with the crash of a flying saucer in July of 1947 in New Mexico. 
I alleged t hat of these little creatures (see enclousre N) were found in a cansule 
ejected f r om e main body of the crash debris. 

It. .. C. • ,.. -,..c_' 
'""'"- - l(&.1144"✓ 
~., v ._ IL.,. 

~~r--B .. 

Sincerly 
~ 1--~ 
Lee M. Graham 
526 W. Maple 
Monrovia, CA 
91016 
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Mr . Lee Graham 
526 W. Mapl e 

1 

Se p t . 22 , 1986 

Monrovia, Cali f . 9 10 16 

Dear Mr . Grah a m: 

You 1 
which attemp d to 
Week migh p ublish 
In my 1982 l et e I 
(sic) s uch a photo 

s 18 cits my le er of June 26 , 198 2 
o you r ear l ier ques ion as to when A~ 

~ of t he Lo c kheed " s ealth " fighter . 
. wrote : I.can only te ll you that I have seeen 
i n o u r offices . " 

. As I ear~ier expl ained to you , that was a misstatement . I 
intended to wr ite that " I can only te ll you t hat I ha ve NOT seen 
such a photo in ou r o ffices . " Bu t i n my weariness I omitted the 
word "NOT " and s pe ll e d " seen " as " seeen . " (A lso as earlier 
explain e d to you, b e cause o f my v e ry bus y schedu le , my letters 
to " UFO kooks " norma lly a re writte n in the po st-midnight hour s 
when I a m quite weary and occas i onally ma ke t y pographica l 
errors , s u c h as " s eeen ." And this is why I ear lier warned you 
against ma king copies o f my l etters a nd d istr ibuting t he m 
without my permission.) 

It now being 1 : 30 a .m., and I am leaving on a t r i p ear l y 
tomorrow, I shall respond on ly to a few of the i ssues you ra i se . 

(1) I am n o t knowledge abl e e nough to comment abou t the accuracy 
of John Andrew's mod e l o f the Lockheed Stealth fighter--and if I 
were k nowledge able enough , I would not do for th i s i s a n impor­
tant secret that deserves to be wi thheld from the Soviet Union . 

( 2) You speak of " individuals" (pl ural) who allegedl y s upport 
your claim of a Ma c h 6 replacement fo r the SR-71, but p r ov ide a 
letter on l y from one individual --Fl e tcher Prouty--who cla ims tha t 
its exi s t ence was confi r med by "an Asst.Se cretary of Comme rc e who 
is in charge of the SCRAMJET aircraft developme nt for commercia l 
use " 

I challenge you to write P.routy to obtain the name of this­
" Asst . Secre'tary of Commerce who is in charge of ..... " 

c llenge you t o write to the individual to see if he will 
confirm Pr uty ' s tale . I f Prouty supplies the name, I'll bet 
you $2 5.00 that t he o ffi c i al will not confirm Prouty's claim. 
Care to make a be t ?? 

Prouty 
such as hi s 

ous i n Wash i ng t on for some of his wild claims, 
i n a c heap "girlie" magazine that claims that 
hoot down Korean Air Lines 007 three years 

rought down by a bomb pla~ted ab~ard the 
gives any credence to this claim. 

the So v iets did n o t 
ago but that it 
aircraft by???? 

\ ,,._, ~ P."f'I ~~~V/t,,fC• "'14. , /{;,.f.~, 
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- .... 
t (3) I hav n i he h m no h inclina ion to write to 

I-+ ' ----
l<: <.. •-'.J 

C..arf -

t'-"J'"'/ 

,'-+-1 ___ "-f CJ? 

Bill Gross o confirm o d ny you s a m n. BECAUSE OF THE 
FACT THAT YOUR OWN SECURITY CLEARANCE HAS CO ME UNDER QUESTION , 
AND PERHAPS HAS ALREADY BEEN LIFTED , I DO NOT WAN T MY GOOD NAME 
TO BE ASSOCIATED WITH THAT OF LEE GRAH AM IN ANY MANN ER . 

(4) If Bill Moo e alr ady has mad a n FOI A request for "Roswell 
Incid n " information , a nd has ob ain d data that confirms his 
claims , when he (improperly) sent you a copy of my letter of 
Sept . 4 , 1986 , then you s hould soon r ceiv e the same information 
which I eagerly await receiving. But I won ' t hold my breath. 

(5) As indicated in (3 ) above , I will not make any inquiry in 
any matter about which you already have made inquiry , lest it 
imply that I share some of your kooky ideas and thereby damage my 
own good reputation . Th e burden is on you to supply hard 
(written) data for a ny c l ai ms y ou ma ke , not on me to do your 
work for you . 

(6) Reference t h e alleged "Top Se cret" documen t involving the 
alleged "Project Sigma." You earlier told me, following my UFO 
lecture to the ElectroSystems management club, that your company 
security officer had stamped the document ''UNCLASSIFI ED . " Now 
you claim that i t was Ron Rege hr who stamped it "UNCLASS IFIED'' . 
WHICH IS THE TRU TH?? (Or is Regehr your security officer?? ) 

You now c laim t ha t this censored (portions blacked out) 
version was retype d from the original. Then why is the typ ing so 
obscure and diff icult to read along the bottom so as to try to 
mislead those reading it into thinking it was an original???? 
And why was there not a statement at the top saying that it was 
a re - typed ver s i on, which is the customary practice?? 

You now claim tha t you " s aw the uncensored part BEFORE it 
was censo red the wa y it is ... " Fu r t her, that "the ·whole document 
is eight or nine page s long ... t he d e classification agency and 
stamps being on the fi r st pa ge ." ' 

Furthe r e v i d e nce that the "original" was a :hoax. Were it 
authentic , each page of the alleged memo would have been stamped 
"TOP SECRET " ( o r a lesser class if ica tion) and each page would 
have to be stamped "Declassified" with the date, name of the 
person and the author i ty for such action. AND IF ORIGINAL HAD 
BEEN DECLASSIF IED THERE WAS NO NEED TO RETYPE ANY OF THE PAGES. 
THE ENTIRE DECLASSI FIED MEMO COULD HAVE BEEN MADE PUBLIC BY YOU . 

. If the "decla s sification agency" identity was given, as you 
claim , then that age ncy must have been the source for the 
document--IF IT WERE AUTHENTIC. If you knew the agency was the 
USAF , then why didn't you challenge their letter of Apr. 16, 
1986 , claiming they d i d not originate the document. And if the 



agency wa s no h 
first plac ??? 
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USAF , why did you wri o the USAF in the 

And if Regehr flt it wa s safe o censor and hen declassify 
the first pag of an alleged ly Top Secre document , why didn ' t 
he do the same for the other seve n or eight pages ??? 

And why is there no date on the me mo?? 

And why are project names censored--when the purpose of 
project names is so they can b e u sed in public without any 
security . Yet the truly i mportant information--about alien 
contacts--which s hould be censored--if true--is not censored?? 
Whoever did the censoring (Regehr?? ) must be the dumbest censor 
in the whole wide world. 

If a USAF intel l i ge nc e officer met with two al iens on April 
25, 1964, why d i d it take another 12 years b e fo re this remarkable 
event was consider e d important enough to deser ve to be set up as 
a "separate pro ject in 1976"??? Heavens, far, fa r less important 
matters are g i ve n "se pa·rate project" status. Perhaps nobody in 
the government wa s s mart enough to recognize the importa nce of 
contact with a liens ??? 

BEFORE YOU POSE ANY MORE QUESTIONS FOR ME TO ANSWER , YOU 
MUST FIRST AN SWER THE QUESTIONS I HAVE RAISED AND TRY TO GET 
YOUR STORY STRAIGHT . YOUR FRIENDS MAY BE GULLIBLE ENOUGH TO 
ACCEPT SUCH WILD AND I NTE RNALLY INCONSISTENT TALES, BUT I AM NOT . 
YOU'VE NEVER ANSWERED MY QUESTIONS ABOUT GEN. NATE TWINING'S 
LETTER OF SE PT . 23, 1947, TO HIS CHIEF OF STAFF--POSED TO YOU 
SOME TWO YEARS AGO IN MY LETTER OF OCT. 16, 1984. WHY?? It is 
time that you s how enough courtesy to respond to my questions. 

Unless your compa ny security officer or Regehr originated 
(i .e. wrote) the Pr o j ect Sigma memo, it would, be. illegal for 
him to stamp it " Unclassified." (Suppose, for example, that a 
Lockheed Stea l th engineer happened to lose a TOP SECRET document 
giving vital details on the aircraft and that Regehr, or you, 
chanced to find i t. Would either of you stamp it "declassified" 
and c irculate it among your friends, and send copies to the news 
media?? If so , y ou deserve to lose your security clearance. 

If your claim is true that someone showed you the "uncensor­
ed " version of this memo, believing it was authentic, then 
he/she should be brought to justice. If, however, that person 
knew it was a hoa x, and was simply testing your gullibility, 
theR , of course , the r e was no violation of national security. 

You claim t hat you and Regeh recently "spent 3-1/2 hours 
talking to Defense Investigative Service [personnel]." And you 
further claim that DIS agents "indicated that Ron and (you) had 
done NOTHING wrong ... " 
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----~---Fu hr vid nc ha the Project memo is a hoax! 
If DIS ag n s hough , or k ne w, it was au hentic , knowing that 
R gehr had ill gal l y stamped it " Unc l assif'ed , " and hat you had 
given it wid circulation , t he n both of would today be in 
deep, deep trouble--perh aps behind bars . 

Did it e ver occu r to you t hat t her are several reasons for 
lifting a person ' s securi ty c l earance . One would be if there 
was evidence t hat t he person was d is l yal . I h a v e no doubts as 
to to t he Ano t her w ld b e if a person were an 
alcoholic , whose tong ue " ot loos e " he n under the influence of 
booze . I don ' t th i nk t h would b e a p robl e m f or you . 

Stil l another woul on wer e a little kooky a nd 
could no t distinguis fantasy--a person who wou ld 
believe a lmost a nythi g anyone him. For example , s uppose 
that a Soviet agent earned that a UFO-kook worked with inf rare d 
sensor arrays and of ered him a (hoax) photo of a fly ing saucer 
that (allegedl y ) ha crashed in the USSR in returned for drawings 
of an infrared sen or array. A gullible UFO-kook migh t believe 
that wild t a l e ad turn over sensitive material in return fo r 

) hoax photo o f th Soviet crashed saucer. 

I f I were a DIS agent, investigating whether or no t you r 
secur i ty c l e a r nee should be lifted, the only grounds that would 
concern me i n your case is the scenario above. Thus I would want 
to find out • s t how kooky and gullible you are, and thus whether 
you might b e a s y prey for a clever KGB agent. 

I 
ever to ask me, I should have to tell them that 
be the mos t gullible UFOlogist I have ever met. 

UNLESS YOU RESPOND TO EACH AND EVERY QUESTION 
POSED A A NOTARIZED STATEMENT BY YOU THAT YOUR 
ANSWER ARE TRUTHFUL, THIS WILL BE THE VEBY LAST COMMUNICATION 
YOU W LL EVER RECE IVE FROM ME AND ANY FURTHER COMMUNICATIONS FROM 
YOU ILL BE THROWN INTO THE GARBAGE WHEN RECEIVED. 

Sincerely, 



Nb.rtS.ltr ... 

My int e nt now is to pro e 
I have been l ed to b e 

myse lf ·the ·truthfulne ss of what 

Sir, despite that both the USAF and CIA try and 
convince the r ican public that there is no flight te st 
facility at oom lake, Nevada; we know from the many 
p u b l i s h e d ,. c o u n t s o f t h e U - 2 , t h e A - 1 2 , -~ t h e D - 2 l , a n a t h e 
SR - 71 re nnaissance aircraft that just such a facility does 
exist. Not only i s it s existence wid e ly publicized but the 
Savi . s a r e villing to se ll a n American Citizen one of their 
r e o nn -:1 i ssc1n c e s-:1te lli t~ photograp hs of 5ame. So much for 

e argument that our gover nm e nt is Y.eeping the existence of 
the Groom Lake facility secret from it QWN CITIZENS in the 
interest of national security. 

Ostensibly in attempting t~- co~vi~ce Mr. Graham ~f his 
c o nnection to the int elligence community, Mr. Moore told Mr. 
Grah am that he (Bill) had been to the Groom Lake, Nevada 
f 1 i g h t t e s t fa c i 1 i t y a n 9 w h i l e t h e re w 1 t ri e s s e d t he o v e r £ 1 i g h t 
of t his a!rc~2£t (see enclosur~ A-1). 

Thi s s ke tch (see enclosure A-1) was in fact drawn by Mr. 
MOORE hims elf for M~. Graham and I wrote in the details he 
d"="scribed to me in hi.s presence; !. e.,-

"FLYING T TAIL" 
''1500 FT' ' (in altitude} 
"747 SIZ E " 
"BLACK" 

Mr. MOORS even provided me vith tvo other sketches of "The 
Goos~" ai !'."craft ostensibly dravn by tvo individuals who vere 
p u r ~ c ~ !: 2: .j t o b e p = e :.; '2 :'"i ~ ;.; i t h h i r.1 a t Gr o o m L -~ }: e : N e v" d -:1 ',.! h c n 
he vitnes sed the overflight of said aircraft. 

My point -

l . If Mr. MOORE vas at Groom Lake, Nevada as he alleges; he 
ha d USAF/CIA permissio n to be there. 

2 . Assuming that he did witnesses the ove.rflight of "The 
' t1. t • Go o s e " a n d v ,:l s p e r m i t t e d t o pa s s t h i s i n f o r III a t 1 on o me a s 

vould seem; there vas a (USAF/CIA?) calcula~ed Ieason for 
doing so! I have learned from knoving H.r'. Moore from 1983, 
that he does not tell me ANYTHING related to the above 

' • 
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.s~b::lect that h l\s n ot b ee n 
people . 

1 ar d wlth you (U SAF/CIA?) 
, •• ~ • .., '"'1 - 11 II 

"The Go~s ·" : 1s tti~ s' either a real airplane that the USAF/CIA 
want s Mr. Lee H. Graham to know exists, or it ls 
d i s i n f o r ma t i o n . ,. .... • ,.,., = \ 

'' "' "'"" .... 

If it ' ls disinformation, I w'ant , NO part in fe_eding false 
i n f O r ma t i O n t ' 0 • • • t h e ]\m e r i Ca n p u b 1 i C . 

•'. I ' 

I f i t is true ; i . e : ,· • i f there i s a re a 1 11 Goose II a i r c r a ft and 
it -ls not classified, I respectfully request a photograph of 
sam e _to prove my allegation as indicated above. 

"Thank you fo~ yo~r ~ ~im~ Sir. 
J ~) , 1 r , ) t f •, ~ --. I,. •~~l j , , ·., _, ~ _I ( f I F , \ , : 

·sincerely, 

.-4"' /1 • , . ., 
Z-:--- /< . ./2/'-_4-: __ . -
L~P. M. Graham 
526 W. Maple 
Mo n r o 11 i a , CA 
91016 
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Mr. Lee M. Graham 
526 West Maple 

., 

Monrovia, California 91 016 

Dear Mr. Graham: 

r-1 

U.S. Department of Jutlce 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

W'"l, /ngton, D. . 10515 

March 23 , 1 98 3 

Request No . 234, 1 94 

This i s in response to your Freedom of Informat i o n 
Act request concerning the UFO recovery of a "Disc" and 
Balloon in the Ne w Mexico Desert in July of 1947. 

The do cument you enclosed with your request letter 
is the only information we have at Headquarters. All information 
in our Cincinnati Field Off ice concerning UFO's during that 
time period has been destroyed under approved procedures. 

~y°;?.'44 
James K. Hall, Chief 
Freedom of Information­

Privacy Acts Section 
Records Management Division 
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IT':Lr:TYFE 

7-6-47 

.• ~ECTOR. AND SAC , ClNCINl~ATl· , . 

-:_. <?.FLY~~,,. · tISC , IrffOP.MATION CON C£RIH NG. 

a:, . 1"'-F . .. . . .. . 

It#. ~ -- ···-

EIGHTH AIR FORCE, _T£LtPH OIHCA LLY ADVISED I 1US CFF ICE THA T AN OBJECT 

PURPORTINC TO Bt A FLYI NC DIS C ~AS Rt COVERE D NEAR ROSWEbt, ·· Nt~ . 
.. . . 

• · ~XI CO, 'THI~ DAT;._· THE DISC IS ·- HEXAGONAL IN SHAPE AND WAS SUS PD :D!:D 
' · 

. . 
•. - . ,££T IN. DIAMET!:R. 

' • .. FURTHER ADVISED ~THAT. THE OBJECT 

' 
( 

r ourm RES[MBLES A HIGH ALTITUDE '-1,J£!1TH£R BALLOOI~ ~ITH A RADAR , 
... . · 

P.i:F u,:cJ.OR.. -BUT i1-;A T T[LEPHO~JI C COINERS A Tl ON BETu'EtrJ TH[l i{ OFF ICE ·.; 
. ! ... . . 

' AND t:JRlGHT fl£LD .HAD tJOI ,j!~tt iX :xB ECR'IF CIII D'IS BEi Itr. DISC AND 

BALLOOI EI! NC TRANSPOP.TED TO lwRI GHT fl ELD EY SPEC I AL PLANE FOR EXAM! 1. 

HffORMATION PROVIDED T!!lS OFFICE BECAUSE C: NATIOl~At · INTERI:ST IN CASI 

~ AND FACT THAT NATI ONAL £ROADCASTING - C0l·1PANY , .. ASSOCIATED PRESS., A . . . . . • . 

f. 

--~◄ .: ~-•-t)THERS ATTEMPTING . To BREAK .. STORY -or ··L~AT~O_N , ~f . .DISC· 'TODAY. . ? 
........ . . ........... . • . ·-· - - ·•-·' . - --~--- - - - • -· Ji,,,...., __ ., _ • ·-'"'• -· · - - · - - · - . _,_,_. 

I 

:I· 
I 

• Cf}Qt!IADVISED liOULD REQUEST ~RIGHT .rIELD TO ADVISE CINCitmATI 
- ... ·-- - - • • • .. -·---- -:- · _ __ -~~ 

OFF lC£ RESULTS OF EXAMINATION. · ~O FURTHER INVESTIGATION D□NC 
: • •. t ·. 

COIWUCTEIY. 
, . 

I ... rVYLY 
'y . 



- -

( 

( . f 

0 

• ,> . 

'(,· 1 
DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE 

1900 HALP' ST .. S.W . 
WASHINGTON , D .C . 10114· 1700 

, 

' • Mr. L M. Gr ham 
526 W. Mapl 

• 

Monrovi, CA 91016 
3 0 JAN 1987 

D r Mr. Graham: 

Refer nee is made to our letter of April 8, 1986, in which we advised you that 
you would be provided with the releasable contents of your investigative file 
upon completion of the personnel security investigation being conducted on you. 

e invest gation bas been complete 

Attached is a copy of all releasable documents in the investigative file 
maintained by the Defense Investigative Service (DIS} concerning you. 

I have withheld the identity and information tending to identify one source 
given an express promise of confidentiality. I take this action in accordance 
with U.S.C . 552a(k}(5}. 

I have also withheld medical information that will be released to the physician 
of your choice so that it can be fully and correctly explained to you. If you 
desire this information, please provide me with the name and address of the 
physician. 

Documents and information not being provided at this time originated with 
Headquarters, U.S. Air Force (HQ USAF} and the Air Force Office of Special 
I nvestigations Special Projects (AFOSI-S ~- We have forwarded this information 
to HQ USAF, Public Affairs, Freedom of Information Office and AFOSI-SP for a 
release determination and direct response to you. 

Your file contains additional U.S. government information that has been 
appropriately referred. Response will be forthcoming. 

We cannot provide you with an unsanitized copy of the document identified by 
you as enclosures 2 since it did not originate with DIS. It cannot be 
determined.where the document originated without identifiers; therefore, it is 
suggested you contact the agency that initially provided you with the document. 

We appreciate having been able to serve you in this matter. If you have any 
questions regarding the contents of your file or the information released to 
you, please feel free to contact my office. Instructions regarding appeal or 
amendment action will be furnished upon request. 

Chief, Office of ormation 
and Public Affair• 

l Attachment 
All releasable administrative and 
investigative documents DIS file 
86139-DR.l-3414 
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FILE NO: 

' , 
'.I 

DEPARTMENT of DEFENSE 

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE 

M ~~l - 44 - 0616 34 /11/ 28 0~ 
e t l ; S- C~ l - 3414 - lhl 

WARNING 
THIS FILE IS THE PROPERTY OF THE DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE. CONTENTS 

MAY BE DISCLOSED ONLY TO PERSONS WHOSE OFFICIAL DUTIES REQUIRE ACCESS 

r ,RETO. CONTENTS MAr NOT B~ Dl~CLO~!D TO THE PARTY(S) CONCERNED 
WITHOUT SPECIFIC AUTHORIZATION FROM THE DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE. 

I 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

It ia certified that the material in this file is beine retained pursuant to DoD Directive 5200.27, DIS Regulation 

20-2 and DIS Manual 28-2. . ~ 

Date Acquired 2 r. SEP 1986 - Saenature . ; 

ETAIN FOR: 

- ---- - .. __ .. .... -· .. 

, 
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Jttr:tl~.I\Tl')t4 
<:. I\ . IJ')W RS 
~nager of ~. cu_rfty 

) A.eM,iet F:lectroSyst ms Com ny 
P. ') . 'lox ?% 
Azusa , r. A 
91702 

near Mr. qow r s • 

tr I am writino to ou because of document A enclosed. 

Pl eas e permit me to i ntrorluce myself a nrf explain-

~Y na me is Lee~. Graham . I am an El ectronic gystems Research Technician, employed at 
the Spa ce SJrveillance Divi sion, of a major Aerospace Corporation. I am also a mil­
itary jet ai r craft buff. 

As a member of the Aerospace Community and jet airc raft buff, I ronstantly hear rumors 
about Aerospace developments, One such rur:nr is a s f ol lows-

There is a rumor, currently circula t i ng with i n t he Aero sP3 ce r.0 1T1T1Unity, that the Unite<1 
States ',overnment(See 8, arrow) now wi shes the American Pu bl~c, to know(via the Air 
i=-orc e) the truth of the extraterrestria l o r i gi n of the IJ Fn phenomena . 

To support this rurror, I WlS provided a copy of documents A, and C. Please noter:, r>af!e 
4, arrow, underlined. This statement clearl y contrad ic ts t ha t f oo nd in tie Air Force­
" Fact Sheet 11 on 'JF')'s. See(), arrow, underl .ined. nocument C, has been kept secret from 
t he Amer i can Pu blic for the past 37 years! 

OoaJment C, has been testified to as genu i ne by Ms . Anne W. Turner, 11 9\F Freeoo m of 
lnf or1TBtion Manager. See E, arrow. 

This l eaves yet the authenticati on of document A, given to me(for authenticating ) by 
the sa me source(ostensi!"'>ly acting on behalf of t he l\ir Force) as document C. 

I am l ed to believe that document A, is authenti c , beca,11 se of the follow,i•ng-

"t y source(the Air Force " lek"?) KNOWS that I have a current security clearance anrl 
a s such, share this material(document A) with my security office(I oo not wish to 
get into trouble,'.). If bog.JS, my security office is going to investigate my source, 
or ask me to des i st. in my attempts to verify or REFUTE the document. 

According to document A, arrows, there exists a recovered Alien aircraft(note air .. 
craft, not sptcecraft). under!J)ing flight test in Nevada(sic, Nevede) . 

Aero space Industry rumor suggest s that this aircraft is nuclear powered, is sim­
ilar to the vehicle depicted on page 9, arrow, of document C, and is being flown 
from a new air base at t; ol d •itountafn, on the Tonopah Test Range(TTR- See t;l, arrows 
underlined), ner To nopah , Nevarla. 

( • ) Indeed, ff one ventures out to the Tonopah Test Range(See F), one wf11 find a new 
air bue there. See,;. The l oca l people(1n Tonor-h) told "'e that thfs(See G) ties an 
Air r:orce, air base, bit the authorities at Nellis Air Force IJase. denied that ft 
even exists. 



( 

( 

,, . J 

Sir, a to th xist nc of th USAF/Lockheed F-19 stealth fighter(See H, arro w, 
und rlin d) which th Air Fore (a s yet) denies any knowledrie of(See I), may I be 

d he following ohserva t ions -

The Soviet IJnion(See J. arrow, underlined) ha s Imaqing Reconaissance Satellite Sys-
tems rqo they have pictures(and knowl edge) of the facil ity(See G) I photographed 
FR <l-1 OPE N qAN<iE LANO(See K)! 

While the United States Air Force bemoans the fact that Congress will not vote the 
money to procure more F-15 and F-16 aircraft, to counter the Soviet threat of the 
i ntrodu ct ion of the MiG -2q , -~i G-31, and Su-n, it apparently has bi 11 ions to spend 
(See L, arrows. underlined), on the alleged IJSAF/lockheed F-lq stealth fighter . 

Senator Barry Goldwater was able to declare to the American RJblic(See "4), that the 
Stealth Bomher(ATB) exists. I would thus presume that the existence of the USAF/ 
lock.heed F-1~ stealth fighter can be ack nowledged. 

I resoectfullyask of you-

1. Does the USAF/Lockheed F-19 stealth fighter exist? 

2. If it does not what is the specific "Official" designation of the a ircraft 
housed in the hangars(See G arrow), and to whom would one make a reqJest for a 
picture of one of these aircraft? 

3. I s document A authentic? If you can not authenticate this document, to what 
SPECIFIC agency should I make a request for authentication or REFUTATION of this 
document? 

You will note Sir, Uat I HAVE NOT made a ref1uest for any aircraft pertlormance 
1:Brameters, which might be cons trued as an attempt to seek information detriment.al 
to oir ~tional Security. I have only sought verification or REC:-IJTATI')N to the 
PUBLISHED information I have acquired? 

Mr . Bowers, Sir, this letter is written to you, 
format of letters 11, and o. 

Thi nkyou for your time, Sir. 
Most Si ncerl y 

~e M. r.ra ham 
7-t-~-~ 

526 W. Maple 
fibnrovia, CA 
g1016 
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AeroJet ., 
~ USA. CALIFORNIA 91702 Elect,oSystems 11 00 WEST HOUYVAI.E STREET P. o.eox 296 

DISCO 
Attention: Chief , Spec ial Programs Branch 
P.O. Box 2499 
Columbus, Ohio 43216- 5006 

23 August 1985 
CAB : l j p 

r .. ~ 

In accord ance with paragraph 6b(l), Industrial Security Manual, the fo ll owing 
i nformation i s provided: 

Subject: Gr aham, Lee Marvin Other Names: Deludlow, Lemoyn~ -Marvin . J 

SSN: 551-44-0616 
Date/Place of Bi r t h: 28 November 1934, Los Angeles, California 

Clearance Leve l/Dat e of Clear ance : Secret, 07 September 1976 
Home Addres s: 526 W. Maple, Monrovia, CA 91016 
Faci l ity Code Where Clearance Held: 70143 

Reporting Fac ili ty Code: 70143 
Subject' s Physical Wor ksite: 1100 W. Hollyvale St., Azusa, CA 91702 
Employment Stat us : Current 

~ 

CJ1 

Thi s facility has learned that the above subject employee has been seeki119 
information ( f!t .Y- sens t tive that he·:.ttas- no need to know and ay_ not be j_J] 

the best interest of Nat ional Securit. 

Attachments 
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(OATfl (Cl'C) , (l'lACll 

28 NOV 34 'LOS ANG ELES, CA 

GRAHAM, LE E MARVIN/TECH ELECTRONICS SYST RESEARCH, AEROJ ET ELECTROSYSTEMS CO . -------------------------------------------------------------------- ,---------------
A/OELUDLOW.LEMOYNE MARVIN 

INVESTIGATIVE RESULTS : 
THE RECORD CHECK{S) AND INTERVItW(S), AS APPROPRIATE, WERE FAVORABLE ANO 
lNTERVIEWEE(S) RECOr-ttENDEO SUBJECT FOR A POSITION OF TRUST, UNLE SS OTHERWISE 
INDICATED. I 

LOCAL AG ENCY CHECKS 
1. Azusa, CA Police Department. (SA ~iAVAL) 
2. Los Angeles County Sheri f f's Departo1;ent., Los Angeles, CA. (IT H/\RFCRD) 
3. Monrovia, CA Police Department. I 
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6 . Effo r ts to perform a medical reco rd and interview at CCS met with negati ve 
results as it is no longer in business. Inquriy at Christian Counseling As sociates 
(CCA), 144 E. Foothill Blvd .• Arcadia, CA, disclosed that CCS is no longer in existence. 
CCA records clerk advi sed that CCS went out of business in the ea rly l970's (NFI). 
CCA is not affiliated wi th CCS. 

SUBJECT INTERVIEW 
7. On 19 Mar 86, SUBJECT was interviewed relative to the allegation that he may 
be a "m inor security ri sk:. SUBJECT was also queri e d about his past bankruptcy 
and psychi atric treatment. 

S-UBJEC admitted t hat i n app r ox imately 1985 , he ·ii s ited t he vicinity of no_pa 
an e U R)~ r onopah, ~V, and photog ra phed po r t i ons of tha t facility 

~ - · ted are using zoom lens . SUBJECT explained that he did not know that 
TTR was a classified area . SUBJECT stated that he did not see any warning signs 
which prohi bited photographs from being taken. SUBJECT described himself as an 
"aircraft buff:, and thct was the reason for his vi~it to TTR. SUBJECT d£:.-ni~d 
tha t he was a minor security risk because of his interest in aircrafts. SUBJECT 
advised that he is a sEcuri ty ccnsci ous individual and would never intentionally 
violate any security rF. 9Jl2.tions. SUBJECT related that becaus e of his knowledge 
of aircrafts, he is in a position to detect possible sec urity vi olations comnitted 
by othe rs. SUBJECT said that he would be the first to report a security violation . 
Wh en SUBJECT was as ked how he cbtained an unclassified docurnent, former l y designated 
TOP SECR ET, concerni ng ·e-c: Snow i SUBJ ECT explained tha it wa s g iven to hi m 
by ,1 ~- '..:l.Jri:e. SUBJECT ident"ifie d t he So ur ce as a••••■ . .1 2 19 \~. 0 ·1i \'C: , '"' 247, 
B :id,0.,1~, C.!'-.. S-US,:1 ECT C- '. •:;c r i b;,d •• as 2 st;?.1 fri rnd i-1h.::, ;;1 he :,,et i n c: ;1;, r o" ::nc:t e~ f 
l'J:13. SU J[ CT cdv ·: sed ;_h2t. he h ciS had -: n avera Sde 0f one,~ J r,:c ~t h cas u2l u:,ntac t 
dS a f· i-1d wi~:1 ••• fro:,: p-p ro x-i mat el y 198 3 to :•l2 r 86 . 5U3-:[ CT c SSLJ::·,1: J th a t 
- i s an investigc ... v r with the U.S. Air Fo rce, be ca us e - on ce s hewed -SLJBjfCT 
sor.:e cn:deri i al s. SUBJE CT adv i sed tha t he bel i eved t he r e .::s on - gave him the 
docume nt was so he {SUSJ fCT) cou l d l eak i t l o the public . SUBJ ECT explained that 

·he t ook the document to 11is Secu r ity Departme nt at Aeroj et ElectroSystems, Alusa, 
CA , for their review. SUBJ ECT s tated that - ne ver t ri cd to elicit any informat i on 
about his job. 

In respons e to questions reg a r ding bankruptcy, SUBJECT reported that he fi l ed for 
bankruptcy in approximately 1974 i n Los Angeles, CA. SUBJECT descri bed hi s current 
tin~ncial situation a~ good anu re porte d no adverse credit or delinquen t accounts 
since his bar.kruptcy. 
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R pl o MAY 1 4 1986 
Attn of: VOl lO 

UBJECT: 

TO : 

I.EE, Harvin Grah am 
I - I 

~•!1 :-, - IS -l c 
Hr-. Kenneth R. Mc Laughlin , Director 
Personnel Jnvcstigations Center . DIS 

1. Subject ' PSI file (CCN: 852 60- DK1- 3409-JW9) is being returned to your 
office via this correspondence. As pe r the reque s t of DISCR , please reopen 
the subject case 

2. It has al s o come t o our a tt e ntion that Subject has had freq uent corre-
spondence ~ ith t he U.S. F s His co Lres ondence may be 

revie\Jed by contacting @~;::~;I ·-..1~1J.:~~:"'ll:~·~1.;--:;::~, ...J•.-~ = ._,J~=s-:-i~~':.::~ ecia 
~gj:J~~s~ r~&! ~ 

3. When scoping these leads to local f ield el emen ts . indica te that they may 
resp_ond _via a ~•s_upplemental" ROI . 

/\ }-\ PIC should send "Supplemen t a l'' 

fr-lf!~ A I I 

·u'-~ 
OMAS E. EWALD -

RO i s direct to DISCR (Attn: Jim Brovn) . 

2 Attachments 
LJ Dep~ty Director (Investiga t ions) 

·~ -~ '~-"; .~ •. ' 

; I ' .. ~ -. f' • ;.r 
_) , ... ' A 
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TELEPHONE OR VERBAL CONVERSATION RECORD 

OA f C 

'•• "'• • 1 ' " 1• ._,,.., ••• .AR J 40· 1S. !fi e p,o,ene nt . ,.nc r le The Adl uton l Ce ne,.l ' e Offi ce . I I MAY t00t 

GRAHAM LEE MARVIN 861J9-DK1 - J414-1WI 

IN CONIN0 C AL L 
i.0 0 1111 ■ 11 

Sue Nelson V6620 A JJ.5-1062 
P ■ IIUOfol CAl-1.1:0 0 .. P'I C ■ P H ONI: NVMel:1'11 AND l: AT l: N II O N 

Valerie L. G~ Team K J91 
OUTGOING CALL 

"l.1'1110 .. CAI.I.INC. 

Pl;IIUON CAl-1-1:0 PMONI: NVMeCl'II A ND 1:AT l:NI I ON 

IUMMAl'IIT Q,r CONVl:l'IIIATl c»-

May 2J-10JO- l(otj.ty Ms. Nelson when case is closing. Subject has 
made inquiry f or his f ile t hrough Freedom of Information Act. 

Ks. Nelson advis• that encloaed TS and S dOCUMnts that ahow they, 
have been declaaaified aay not have been decluaif i ed by a proper 
authority. She will advise after checking with her secu±ity people 
a t headquarters whether handling of this case need be revised. 

• July 8- 114..5- ·aay Sigtc(phonetic) ·1"br ·Barbara Knox, V0120, inquired 
for status of case. Advised hi• of l eads pending and Ms. Nelson's 
inter est. He will contact the offices directly to determine the 
s tat us of the work. 

( ; 
·~lllll!"""la'!!"'_!l~--~~-------------------------------
DA, ~-.. 751 111,-&.ACII COITIOM OP t ,1e ll'WNICN Wl&.I. ■I UIIO, 


